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I« In2022 we posted over 200 Facebook Posts, reaching approx. 372 people per '
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Parish Staff
. . . Ken Bogan, Director of Operations: kbogan@ctkcc.net
Christ the King Catholic Church John Hoving, Director of Youth Discipleship:
. jhoving@ctkcc.net
4000 Ave Maria Dr. Kelley Burns, Director of Worship:
Ann Arbor, M148105 kburns@ctkcc.net
734-665-5040 Jessica Dudek, Director of Evangelization:
www.ctkcc.net jdudek@ctkcc.net
Facebook.com/ctkcc Aimée Godfrey, Director of Adult Discipleship:
agodfrey@ctkcc.net
Senior Leadership Team Peter Vanicelli, Liturgical Coordinator:
Fr. Ed Fride, Pastor: pastor@ctkcc.net pvanicelli@ctkcc.net
I pastor@ Sharon Messiter, Office Manager:
Ken Bogan: kbogan@ctkcc.net smessiter@ctkcc.net
Kelley Burns: kburns@ctkcc.net Anna Major, Communications Coordinator:
John Hoving: jhoving@ctkcc.net amajor@ctkcc.net

Susan Perrier, Assistant Director of Youth

Bill Pressprich: wpressprich@comcast.net Discipleship: sperrier@ctkcc.net

Deacons Doug Helderop, Tech Coordinator:
Dcn. Dan Foley: dcndan@aol.com thel!derg_pk@ctlljcc.netR
) aroline Dirkes, Upper Room
Den. Pete Hanse"j d_c"pete@akcc'net Coordinator: cdirkes@ctkcc.net
Den. Gerry Holowicki: dengerry@ctkcc.net Rosalia Guza, A1:8 Administrative Assistant:
Dcn. John 0zog: dcnjohn@ctkec.net youthdiscipleship@ctkcc.net
Den. Larry Randolph: denlarry@ctkec.net Jeannie Wesley, Assistant to Directors of

Adult Discipleship & Evangelization:
jwesley@ctkcc.net

Newsletter Contributors Mary Cooney, Administrative Assistant to Youth
Discipleship: mcooney@ctkcc.net

Dcn. Lou Russello: denlou@ctkec.net
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Anna Major Sean Breedan :
. ) ) Bruce Hohnke, Maintenance
Bill Pressprich John & Jan Sauter Cathi Horning, Custodian
Fr. Ed Fride Jimmy Palazzolo Mac Hilliard, Custodian
Tony Zahm The Open Door is the bimonthly newsletter of Christ the King Catholic Church.
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Schedule of Major Events / MAJOR EVENTS \

For the Mass schedule, check the bulletin

or go to ctkcc.net/mass-times JAN UA RY 2023

1/13,1/27: Upper Room Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1/16 Winter RCIA Kick Off

, Jan.1 2 3 4 5 6 7
e 1/20-1/21: CTK Women's Retreat
o 1/29: Winter Alpha Sessions Begins
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
For the latest information about these
and other events, check the bulletin or
go to ctkec.net. 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Anna Major is
Editor of The 29 30 31
Open Door.




